CLIENT SECURITY FUND COMMITTEE
Second Floor — Suite One

287 Main Street, East Hartford, CT 06118-1885
Security Fund@jud.ct.gov

MEMO TO: Chief Justice Richard A. Robinson
Members, Executive Committee of the Superior Court
MEMO FROM: Hon. William H. Bright, Jr.
Client Security Fund Committee
DATE: March 3, 2021
SUBJECT: Annual Report of the Client Security Fund Committee

Pursuant to Practice Book § 2-73 (a), the following is a report of claims filed with the Client
Security Fund Committee during calendar year 2020, and on the committee’s activities during
2020 in connection with claims filed with the committee.

L. Claims Filed

During 2020, seventy-six (76) claims for reimbursement were filed with the Client Security Fund
Committee. By comparison, eighty (80) claims were filed in 2019. The total dollar amount of
claims for reimbursement filed with the fund during 2020 was $3,444,501.46 as compared with
$2,203,391.16 in claims filed during 2019.

II. Activity on Claims

During 2020, the Client Security Fund Committee approved payments to claimants in twenty-nine
(29) claims filed with the committee. The total dollar amount of reimbursement approved during
2020 was $739,370.73. By comparison, sixty-four (64) claims were approved for reimbursement
during 2019, with a total amount of reimbursement approved of $4,992,158.74. A list of the names
of attorneys whose conduct resulted in awards of reimbursement during 2020, and the amounts
awarded, is attached hereto. Thirty-eight (38) claims were also denied during 2020.



CLIENT SECURITY FUND COMMITTEE
Second Floor — Suite One

287 Main Street, East Hartford, CT 06118-1885
Security. Fund@jud.ct.gov

Annual Report
Page 2

At the end of calendar year 2020, eighty-four (84) claims remained pending in the total amount of
$4,287,827.90, as compared with seventy-five (75) claims pending at the end of calendar year
2019 in the amount of $2,252,191.70. The balance available in the client security fund at the end
of 2020 was $10,647,562.11.




Jose L. Altamirano
Robert J. Barry
Alfred J. Cali
Don A. Carlos, Jr.
David V. Chomick
Keisha S. Gatison
Linda S. Kaufman
Jean Paul G. Lewis
William J. McCullough
Musa P. Sebadduka
Judith B. éporn
Richard P. Terbrusch

Stephen P. Wright

2020 Awards of Reimbursement

Number of Claims Paid Total Paid
1 $2,000.00
1 $206,640.00
2 $5,124.00
1 $1,100.00
2 $3,600.00
1 $1,500.00
3 $75,077.27
1 $17,173.29
5 $376,266.17
1 $6,000.00
3 $6,990.00
7 $33,900.00
1 $4,000.00
29 739,370.73




